DOOLY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

Minutes
July 10, 2023

5:30 PM CALL TO ORDER

Members Attendance:
John M. Averill, Jr. – Present
Henry Bellew – Present
Layfield Buckholts – Absent
Sylvester Granville – Absent
Mack Jordan – Present
Sammie Lewis – Present
Kelly Noler - Present
Larry Spivey – Present
Tony Turner – Present

ITEMS OF OLD BUSINESS:

1. Approval of 05/08/2023 Meeting minutes

Upon motion by Mack Jordon and second by Henry Bellew, the Board voted unanimously to approve the minutes.

2. ITEMS OF NEW BUSINESS:

3. **Request #1:**

- a. Reading of the minutes from 3/13/2023 to discuss the extension of a permit which allowed a business to operate on Ag property.
- b. After hearing the minutes and an item was discussed this was tabled until more information was gathered by Mack Jordon. After information

was gathered the request was removed by Mr. Woods due to finding a new location.

Request #2: The River Valley Authority sent us

Exhibit-A 06.06-2023 Updated Dooly County Zoning.

Upon motion by Mack Jordon and second by Sammie Lewis, to accept the changes to the zoning as presented by River Valley Authority, the Board voted as followed:

John M. Averill, Jr. – No Henry Bellew – Yes Mack Jordan – Yes Sammie Lewis – Yes Kelly Noler - Yes Larry Spivey – Yes Tony Turner – Yes

The motion passed and will be presented to The Dooly County Commissioners to added to the Dooly County Zoning Ordinances.

3. Plan for Training Planning & Zoning 101 this coming late summer or early fall held here at the County Commissioners Office:

Upon motion by John Averill, Jr. and second by Henry Bellew, the Board voted unanimously to approve the classes.

4. Close of meeting

Upon motion by Sammie Lewis and second by Mack Jordon, the Board voted unanimously to approve the close of the meeting.

07/10/2023

Chairman Tony Turner Date

<u> Xam Jayron</u> <u>07/10/2023</u>

Administrator Glenn Layson Date